In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I—l QO 2
the Insglvency (England
& Wales) Rules 2016 and

s matee. Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986,

AL
Companies House

>_
<
=]
2}
w
2
-

T

COMPANIES HOUSE

10/03/2020 #109

Company details

1 |
Company numher ’?’?’T’THF’?T

Company name in full ’ New Castle of Brecon Limited

i+ Filling in this form
! Please complete in typascript or in
hold biack capitals.

u Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) ’ Scott Christian
Surname ‘ Bevan
u Liquidator’s address
Building namelnumber‘ Park View House
Street ‘ 58 The Ropewalk
Post town ‘ Nottingham
County/Region ‘
Postcode N G, 1 5 D|wW
Country ‘
u Liquidator's name @
Full forename(s) ‘ Simon David © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname ‘ Chandler anather liquidator.
E Liquidator’s address
Building name/number! Park View House @ Other liquidator

; Use this section to tell us about
Street i 58 The Ropewalk another liquidator.
Post town ' Nottingham

County/Region

oo TNG[ 1] s o[W

Country {

04/17 Version 1.0



L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date ofa B3 27020

Statement of affairs

~

J | attach:

i

| O Statement of affairs by the liquidatar under section 95({14) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1} of the Insolvency
Act 1986

i ] Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date

Liquidator's signature EW‘“'E - e
X G
\
\

Signature date ——’?[g W’? l?’?’?i?

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
New Castle of Brecon Limited Trading As: The Castle of Brecon Hotel

on the 4 March 2020, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for
winding up

Statement of truth

[ believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

: JEL LueY T TR Lo
Full Name 6'”'”’” "

Flrde

Signed

Dated DI~ 02 - 2020




New Castle of Brecon Limited Trading As: The Castle of Brecon Hotel

Statement Of Affairs as at 4 March 2020

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Long Leasehold Property 8,660.00 NIL
Leasehold Deposit 80,000.00 Uncertain
Plant & Machinery 1,695.00 NIL
Fixtures, Fittings & Equipment 49.452.00 NIL
Stock 8,082.00 8.082.00
Book Debts 7,844.00 5,491.00
Cash in Hand 2,961.00 2.961.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors  16,534.00

Signature

£ Lo Date 27~ 02~ 2o



New Castle of Brecon Limited Trading As: The Castle of Brecon Hotel
Statement Of Affairs as at 4 March 2020

Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 16,534.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Redundancy Payment Service 15,910.00
Employees 352.00
e 16,262.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 272.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
Floating Charge Creditor 38,433.00
_ 38,433.00
(38,161.00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) _ o NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders {38,161.00)
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
o NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (38,161.00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured ereditors (3%,161.00)
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 187.138.00
Employees 368.00
Redundancy Payment Service 10,575.00
HMRC re VAT 80,027.00
HMRC re PAYE & NI 69.434.00
Landlord 64,069.00
S 411,611.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (449.772.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (449,77-2_.0_0)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 80.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

. 80.00
- {449.852.00)

Z { S  Dae £7F-02- 2¢l

Signature




8:01 0TOT Areniga] L7

60 $10Z 124 108 Sdl

7o | 28k

g
E. M ainjeusd

00FET dd8 TFHD ‘PRAyuINLIE ‘PROY Y2UnYIPOOM L6E-ChE PY1(MN) BIPIJ 1241y 00dD
00°G1T° 11 X(18 TTLY ‘Aaung ‘peaydayied] ‘Aep uAuny ‘asnoy ukuug WpaID Wniwdlg 70dD
00816l D718 QT "SAmo ‘S[I9 M poputipue|T “jseq peoy edg ‘[[eH Luno) sAmod [12uno ) ANy sAmod £0dO
9T6L1'C V{6 £A'T “U0I31g 12308 1B 71-6 AduddmS 44 0dD
SS68b'S €48 1140 ‘JIIpie) ‘PROY 19WISSay BNUa] NN 2|LSI[0Y M uojyEnolg 1312 10dD
007081 WA LdN BUYSIPNOWUO N ‘AUUdARTIaqY ‘YoepA|D ‘proy Alen() “YueqAuia 10110y 1534 d729d 00dD
99°CHL Q08 P ‘0lni], ‘WON0qUaID) ‘ISNOH UIMO'] PI1ss1quG 100D
€S ORS 1dF 61dN "HodmaN ‘peoy Aen() man ‘ajeisy [RLISNPU] Xaulja] 033710 000D
OLLLI'T €8 £740D WIpIe) “ied ssauisng aen) Jrpre) Yem 3sdo) 51007 UOS[ON 10D
18905 TTIL TXA 1912X7 “2je]sy [RINSOPU] UOIMOS ‘PROY UCIIH W0 PIRYdI() § PANIWT ISIAL YINOS 32107 O 00D
LTS [V 9XH '28pug Agramog ‘uapuaddry ‘sue] Jormopespy PAIWTT ¥ If 001>
1£0L9°01 ‘149 A1DM "UOpUDT] WOqIOH YSIH tS-7S ‘dTT pumueng o/ i BOOM] 001D
£8TEr8E NA8 LbAD TUPAL JAYMIN 19208 YSiH [ €1 Id queg DHSH FPOID
9t"96C Z71 094 ‘aa01dswiolg 10l aY0I§ ‘prROY Amquel 87| py] suonnjoy |3Ae | pue {3joH £0HO
117648 H1Z 81N ‘Hodmapn duolsdueT e suoisdue-] “ade|1A ssauisng auoisSue-] ‘¢ 1un I1d 3dueul plemol AUl Z0HD
00 ¥EF 69 1SP ZING “X3ssng 1sap ‘Suiyuop ‘peoy uoiduiuey ‘asnoy afpug uojdurung SWI0ISN) 29 3nu3AY A H 10HD
00 L7008 avi 5.1 [oodiaal 1931 sawmf ‘asnoy uerday J00[4 Y15 Ju[] AJUIAJOSU] [RUOHIEN SWI01SNY 29 20UA3Y A H 00HD
98 PP s AVE APDY "UCPUO] 112211 BLIOJIIA U3AN() | L apau) Suipuny 1040
80°TSHBE ATIT SHD 'PUB[EAS ‘PrOY YS[aM ‘SWRg ULe{ YSIBIA P|O BY] pajwi jepde) [e1apag 0040
10°0ZL (8¢) saakordwy 1OHD
6T 9 2T £84D ‘Anydiae) Sped ssauisng ppAuadsal] ‘21sT [BLISNpU] PPAUadaL] ‘r) U P11 S301AISG [EIUsWLUOIIAUT Jsadoing 004D
96'890°+9 AST 8N 112M0Y3I1D PrOY U0 ‘duer 3FFaid ‘asnoH payydeT PIUWIT uodalg JO 9[158) 9002
65 Pes Cl (7 VTIH "U0puoT 13205 UOS[TA, 0L “100[ Yino,| dej uo [ende) $00D
OF ey MY €340 ‘Apydasey ‘s [eLIsSNpu] 2SnOH sempag] ‘Aemuaain) ‘asnoy Aely uone iUy g0 00D
TF6LO'L] XSO ¢ VS “ddiysusyurune) [jaue]] ‘spuey ssol) Sjled poo] spueH ssor) PAHWLT SPOO] [[2MOF] [[2I5eD ¢00)
zesel {19 CUH ‘PIojaH “a3e0)) joodasoon) I [e00°] SPry1IE) 100D
So6vol 141 86HA WVHINA ‘IMLNAD ANOHIHI 1AL 14 dd WodRRL yshy 10dD
97 [$T X 16 T€4D ‘uAuswudrg ‘oAl anbg ¢ ‘asnoy usipieno ‘Jaqe yorid plod pri Suimalg uodaiy 004D
00°0¥9°C MDI 91SH "10ISUY “OUGWBH "PROY 131SIIN0[D) SPIO SR DYJQ TRIUEA £V P17 SWIISAS BlR( UOAY 10VO
0cCyl 21VS ‘PIojURLIWIY ‘UBIBUR[N ‘PROY IORUIIGE ], wawidinbg ulae) uswwy 0oV
¥ SSAPPY JwmeN L3y

stoypax) Auedwo)) - g

[910H U031y J0 3[Ise) Y] Sy SUIPBA | PINWIT UOIIAY JO I[ISB)) MIN

d171 saezey



8S:01 NTOT Awnigay Lg

60107 134 "108 Sdl

740 g ey

j N amjeudig

PS S0E 99p Buypelo sanuy g¢
PT 659 DHY LYH ‘predworg "Ade 3y0lg Kramalg Ad|[eA 24M 10MD
$SOPT OHL £0'T '0221g ‘auIpayie)) ‘Uied poomalppiiy 31UDT) UOTSUIA YS|IM 00MD
9L 0LY'E LIT 1H ‘Projaray “Aem siauteig ¢ 20NpoIg (210 7010
08°CLY 710 4N ‘ToodKuod ‘uodarg ‘01 € Nup ‘3eIsg Yled pejIYWRy ISHOH YInowuopy 214 2 A0S QO L 101D
09°L00°C 11D £TAN "3[A moqqy ‘Peoy Auudaediaqy plO ‘aTeirD pojeH 3y | P17 JudWTBUEIA JISEAL SBLIOY ], 00.LD
378 2N VX VS 'Basuemg Japend) 3wnepy ‘peoy mel], § ysi:| easuemg 108D
09°52$ N0 9M “uopuoT ‘arenbg suAT | PI] UONNGLISI(] J9PUTARNS 008D
98'¥8+°97 X1 7d ‘weyduruaig ‘'$899[ X0 0 d 2014108 1wdUIAR ] Aduepunpay 10U
3 sSaIppy aweN Aoy

S101Ipaa)) Auedwo)y - g

[930H U0dd.ag Jo 3[)se)) 3y | Sy Buiped |, pajiul] uodaag Jo [Ise) MaN

d'T1 SABZEN



#5701 0T0T Aeng LT

010Z 424 108 5dI | J0 | aey

7

amneud§

08

Fuielo g satauy AJeuipaQ |

D0°0R 0ol 08 00l Aty V6 £ SR SEM0,] uoadig apudg §) IO[IRL [, [ATUBWIWG TN 00.1.H
dn paqiep  aaeysaad  saueyy anfea
Juy [(eio]  dnpoed O oN [eurutoN adL), $S2IpPPY JweN A3y

saapoyaleqs - D
[3J0H u033.ay jO ISk Y, :SY SUIPLL ] PIIWIT UOIIIY JO I[ISB)) MIN]



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the puplic record.

teazname . Sarah Booth

‘ All information on this form will appear on the
, public record.

@ Where to send

YT Mazars LLP

Adaress

|
! Park View House
| 58 The Ropewalk

Post town

Nottingham
Caur:yfRegion
= InJel1] [siolwl
Coumry
DX
‘ Telephane

0115 964 4744
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

(7 You have attached the reguired documents.

(1 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




